 Performance rights expense begins flat-lining once previous issues
vest or lapse (beginning FY18)

 38% of leasing fees and incentives paid relate to 66 Goulburn Street,
Sydney, 25% to 307 Queen Street

 Notwithstanding the leasing successes at 5 Mill Street, Perth, it only
accounts for 5% of total leasing fees and incentives paid

 Other FFO adjustments includes a $449,000 write off of a performance
fee charged but neither received nor recognised in FFO

FY17 FY16
$’000 $’000

Property Division FFO 53,715 60,309

Funds Management FFO 6,438 4,280
Other 59 52

60,212 64,641
Less:

Net interest expense (7,816) (8,892)

Corporate and administration expenses (7,205) (6,354)

Income tax (expense) / benefit 345 (248)

Total FFO 45,536 49,147

Maintenance capex (532) (459)

Incentives paid (8,116) (8,458)

Income tax expense / (benefit) (345) 248

Other FFO adjustments (1,229) (520)

Total AFFO 35,313 39,958

LINKING EQUITY TO PERFORMANCE

GDI No. 42 Office Trust
External Investors

Balance sheet in a strong position

9

GDI No. 42 Office Trust
$99.0 million

GDI No. 42 Office Trust
$30.9 million

Pro forma for post balance sheet events
Jun-17 Settlement1 Distribution2 Oct-17

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents 23,113 178,955 (20,838) 181,230
Trade and other receivables 3,122 - - 3,122
Non-current assets held for sale 223,000 (223,000) - -
Other assets 1,705 - - 1,705
Total current assets 250,940 (44,045) (20,838) 186,057
Non-current assets
Investment properties 499,628 - - 499,628
Other non-current assets 1,358 - - 1,358
Intangible assets 18,110 - - 18,110
Total non-current assets 519,097 - - 519,097
Total assets 770,037 (44,045) (20,838) 705,154
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 29,605 - (20,838) 8,767
Other current liabilities 184 - - 184
Total current liabilities 29,789 - (20,838) 8,952
Non-current liabilities
Borrowings 79,899 (49,023) - 30,875
Derivative financial instruments 1,195 - - 1,195
Provisions 118 - - 118
Total non-current liabilities 81,212 (49,023) - 32,188
Total liabilities 111,001 (49,023) (20,838) 41,140
Net assets 659,036 4,978  - 664,014
Equity -
Equity attributed to holders of stapled securities 620,880 4,978 - 625,858
Equity attributable to external non-controlling interest 38,156 - - 38,156
Total equity 659,036 - - 664,014

1. Settlement of 66 Goulburn Street, Sydney on or around 19 October 2017.
2. Distribution payable on 31 August 2017.

LINKING EQUITY TO PERFORMANCE

Debt profile and interest rate hedging

10

 As at 30 June 2017, drawn debt on the principal facility of $49.4 million

 Undrawn debt of $65.6 million to fund working capital requirements
and capital management initiatives

 Following settlement of 66 Goulburn Street, Sydney, will move to a net
cash position

 Capacity to acquire up to $500 million of real estate and still be well